	G CONTAINEDCUIDS			ANCILLARY TARIFF 2020 GDYNIA_PL
	CONTAINERSHIPS	EURO	CHARGE CODE	REMARKS
	Validity: 30.06.2020	LUKU	CHARGE CODE	KEMARKS
	DESCRIPTION			
	1. OOG Handling			
	◆ Lashing / Securing	-	00G	upon request
	◆ OOG Survey 2.1 Weighing Of Container	-	OOG	
Σ	Pre-advised	€ 15,00	VGM	
VGM	♦ Not Pre-advised	€ 50,00	VGM	
-	2.2. Manual submission by Containerships		VGM	
	3.1 Customs Documents			
	♦ T1/T2L/EUR1	€ 65,00		
	◆ EX1 document	€ 65,00	CUDI / CUDE	
	Customs clearance document	€ 65,00		
w	3.2 Manifest Correctors	6.25.00		
Customs	Before arrival at POD After arrival at POD	€ 35,00 € 35,00	BLEX	
stc	3.3 Customs Inspection	€ 33,00		
ਠ	Customs Check (Door Opening)	€ 30,00	CUDI/CUDE	per each started hour + other additional charges might occur
	◆ Manipulation	€ 55 / € 75	TRM	20' / 40' // container move within port facility for customs inspection
	Gate move (empty)	€ 25,00	TRM	applies in case empty containers is incorrectly dropped off, applicable to merchant
	• Gate move (empty)	€ 20,00	i Kivi	haulage
	◆ Scanner / X-ray Control	€ 50,00	TRM	per each started hour + other additional charges
	4.1 BL Fees			WIORIN, SANEPID
	4.1 BL Fees ◆ Exports	€ 40,00	BLCH	
		€ 40,00	RELF	set of document
	4.2 BL / Booking Instructions Corrections	2 10,00	11221	
Documentation Fees	◆ After vessel departure	€ 35,00	BLEX (BL) BKEX (BK)	Applies to invoice raised for extra reefer connection at terminal, container cleaning, extra time for loading/unloading of container, container rent, quay/field rent and any extra costs
<u>.</u>	Switch BLs	-		
tat	♦ BL amendment fee	€ 50,00		Per BL. Apply for BL amendment after vessel departure
men	Booking cancellation fee	€ 50,00		Per unit. Apply for cancelled or postponed booking after VGM (documentation) cut-off.
灵	4.3 Others			
ă	♦ Instructions from L/C	-	upon request / Trade	
	PoA registration PUESC Registration	€ 10,00		per doc
	FOESC Registration EORI number set-up	€ 30,00 € 30,00		per doc per doc
	Courier Fees within country	€ 25		
	Courier Fees within Europe	€ 45	coco	
0	5.1 IMO			
ΘM	◆ IMO Additional	€ 75	IMO	Per TEU, applying for direct connections, except IMO 1 and 7
	Marking / Labelling or removing at Haulage	€ 185,00	IMOP/ IMOO	
	6.1 Pick-up 6.2 Drop-off	<u>-</u>	PIUC	
eu	6.3 Food Grade Surcharge	<u> </u>	SPCA	
Ē	6.4 Cleaning		OI OA	
Equipment	Sweeping, Washing	€ 185,00		
Щ	Steam Cleaning	€ 255,00	TRM	
	Chemical Cleaning	€ 410,00		
	7.1 Free Time For Loading / Unloading			
	◆ Free Time For Loading	-		4 hours free
	◆ Free Time For Unloading	6 25/ Dn/		4 hours free
ď	7.2 Waiting Hours Tariff	€ 25/ Dry € 40/ Reefer	WAIP / WAIO	per started hour counted from 1st hour of loading/unloading 25 Euro/ Dry, 40 Euro / Reefer
Carrier haulage	7.3 Overnight stay	€ 300,00		per day
aul	7.4 Extra Stop Surcharge	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
ř	◆ For Second Loading / Unloading Address	-	MLTP / MLTO	
rie	Extra Stop For Customs/Docs/Check/House	-	IVILII / IVILIO	
Çar	7.5 Genset hire		GENP / GENO	
	7.6 Cancelation of Transportation Fee		MADD (1848 Ch)	Free OA b b free transport the restant 400 0/
	Cancelation the same day 7.7 Others	-	WAPR / WAON	Free 24 h before transport; thereafter 100 %
	↑ Others ◆ Merchant haulage fee	€ 50,00	PREC / ONC	Per container
	8.1 Operational	2 50,00	1112070110	1 Or Control Control
	◆ Shunting	-	PREC / ONC	upon request
	◆ Cross-docking	-	CDHP / CDHO	upon request
ē	Phytosanitary documentation handled	-	CUDI / CUDE	
Other	♦ Seal	€ 4,00	TRM	per seal
J	8.2 Financial		DIOD	
	Collection fees (disbursement) Xpayment fees	-	DISB upon request / Trade	
	Late Payment penalty	-	upon request / Trade	
	. Late 1 dyment penalty	-	-poquout/ ilaue	!

